

**LIST OF CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS**

**Breakdown :**

Item #	qty.	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>I. Completion of the Administration Buiding Extension</b>					
<b>A. Electrical Works</b>					
1	15	pcs	Conduit, PVC, D-25mm	78.00	1,170.00
2	1	roll	Flexible conduit, D-25mm	900.00	900.00
3	2	box	THHN electrical wire, 12mm <sup>2</sup>	2,970.00	5,940.00
4	3	box	THHN electrical wire, 14mm <sup>2</sup>	2,025.00	6,075.00
5	40	pcs	Utility box, PVC, deep type	30.00	1,200.00
6	40	pcs	Junction box, PVC, deep type	35.00	1,400.00
7	10	roll	Electrical tape, big	38.00	380.00
8	24	set	Convenience outlet, 2-gang	185.00	4,440.00
9	26	set	LED flourescent lamp, recessed, with housing & diffusers	1,450.00	37,700.00
10	6	set	Recessed pinlight, CFL (w/ CFL bulb and recessed receptacle)	396.00	2,376.00
11	12	set	2 gang switch, with cover, window plate	185.00	2,220.00
12	2	unit	8 holes panel box/breaker box	1,100.00	2,200.00
13	2	pairs	Circuit breaker, 60A	330.00	660.00
14	4	pairs	Circuit breaker, 20A	310.00	1,240.00
15	6	pairs	Circuit breaker, 15A	310.00	1,860.00
<b>B. Ceiling Works</b>					
16	60	pcs	Light fiber cement board, 1/4" x 4" x 8'	590.00	35,400.00
17	60	pcs	Metal furring, 0.5mm, 12mm x 38mm x 5m	180.00	10,800.00
18	75	pcs	C- channel, 1.2mm, 12mm x	210.00	15,750.00
19	20	pcs	Wall angle, 0.50mm, 25mm x 25mm x 2.40m	75.00	1,500.00
20	10	box	Blind rivets (500's)	290.00	2,900.00
21	300	pcs	Tex screw	3.00	900.00
<b>C. Painting Works</b>					
22	40	gals	Concrete nutralizer	250.00	10,000.00
23	35	gals	Concrete putty	390.00	13,650.00
24	75	gals	Flat wall latex (primer)	520.00	39,000.00
25	80	gals	Semi-gloss latex, elastomeric (top coat)	630.00	50,400.00
26	2	gals	Paint thinner	280.00	560.00
27	15	yard	Sand paper, #80	210.00	3,150.00
28	8	pcs	Acrylic paint brush, 4"	140.00	1,120.00
29	6	pcs	Acrylic paint brush, 2"	45.00	270.00
30	4	pcs	Acrylic paint brush, 1"	35.00	140.00
31	6	set	Roller paint brush with pan	130.00	780.00
32	1	liter	Latex paint, Hansa yellow	170.00	170.00
33	1	liter	Latex paint, Tholudine red	170.00	170.00
34	1	liter	Latex paint, Thalo blue	170.00	170.00
35	1	liter	Latex paint, Thalo green	170.00	170.00
36	1	liter	Latex paint, Raw siena	170.00	170.00
37	1	liter	Latex paint, Black	106.00	106.00
<b>D. Tile works &amp; others</b>					
38	1500	pcs	0.40m x 0.40m non-slip granite tiles	160.00	240,000.00
39	55	bags	Tile adhesive	240.00	13,200.00
40	253	bags	Tile grout	85.00	21,505.00
41	75	bags	Cement	275.00	20,625.00
42	25	cu m	Sand	1,200.00	30,000.00
43	200	cans	Fine pea washout	310.00	62,000.00
44	5	pcs	Tile cutting disc, 4"	500.00	2,500.00
45	10	pcs	Metal cutting disc, 14"	300.00	3,000.00
46	10	pcs	Metal cutting disc, 4"	65.00	650.00
47	5	pcs	Grinding disc, 4"	55.00	275.00
48	5	gals	Primer paint/red oxide	290.00	1,450.00
49	25	kgs	Welding rod	140.00	3,500.00
50	2	roll	Gl tie wire, #16	2,400.00	4,800.00
				SUBTOTAL	<b>660,542.00</b>
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX					
<b>Continuation of Fencing, Fabrication of gates, movable fence, and shade for the open courts of Institute of Human Kinetics ( IHK)</b>					
1	400	pcs	CHB, 4"	15.00	6,000.00

Item #	qty.	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
2	10	kgs	CWN, 2"	65.00	650.00
3	20	kgs	CWN, 3"	65.00	1,300.00
5	158	pcs	GI pipe, 1 1/2" Ø, s-40	1,143.00	180,594.00
6	20	pcs	GI pipe, 2" Ø, s-40	1,554.50	31,090.00
7	8	pcs	GI pipe, 3" Ø, s-40	2,634.00	21,072.00
8	2	pcs	GI Pipe, 4"Ø, s-40	3,895.50	7,791.00
9	3	cu m	Gravel	1,300.00	3,900.00
10	155	rolls	Interlink wire, gauge 10, 2" x 5' x 10 meters	2,250.00	348,750.00
11	10	gals	Latex paint, Bone Ivory	530.00	5,300.00
12	10	gals	Latex paint, chocolate brown	520.00	5,200.00
13	32	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 3" x 12'	222.00	7,104.00
14	16	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 4" x 12'	324.00	5,184.00
15	8	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 5" x 12'	800.00	6,400.00
16	20	pcs	Metal Cutting disc, 14"	450.00	9,000.00
17	2	gals	Metal Primer	590.00	1,180.00
18	4	pcs	Paint brush, 3", heavy duty	85.00	340.00
19	150	pcs	Plain round bar, 12mmØ	210.00	31,500.00
20	55	bags	Portland cement	265.00	14,575.00
21	5	gals	QDE, chocolate brown	480.00	2,400.00
22	5	cu m	River sand	1,200.00	6,000.00
23	20	kgs	Umbrella nails	120.00	2,400.00
24	50	kgs	Welding rod, # 6013, 3.2mm	110.00	5,500.00
25	40	pcs	Caster wheel, cast iron, 4", swivel	875.00	35,000.00
			<b>For the movable fence</b>		
26	50	pcs	G.I pipe 1 1/4"Ø, S-20	793.00	39,650.00
27	70	pcs	Flat bar 1/4"x1"	376.00	26,320.00
28	20	pcs	Steel matting, 2"x 4'x 8'	550.00	11,000.00
29	5	pcs	Metal cutting wheel, metal, 14"Ø	450.00	2,250.00
30	4	pcs	Grinding disc, 4"Ø (metal)	65.00	260.00
31	10	pcs	Metal Cutting disc, 4"	65.00	650.00
32	20	pcs	Sand paper #240	20.00	400.00
33	2	pcs	Steel brush, heavy duty with plastic handle	65.00	130.00
34	4	ltrs	Rust converter	240.00	960.00
35	3	gallons	Epoxy primer, (gray/black)	660.00	1,980.00
36	2	gallons	Acrylic thinner ( automotive premium grade)	320.00	640.00
37	4	pcs	Paint brush, 1 1/2"	85.00	340.00
38	50	kgs	Welding rod, E6013, 1/8"Ø	110.00	5,500.00
39	5	kgs	Welding rod, E6013, 3.2mm	110.00	550.00
40	2	pcs	G.I pipe 1/2"Ø, S-40	380.00	760.00
41	1	pc	Plain Round Bar, 16mm	430.00	430.00
			<b>For the shade</b>		
42	125	pcs	G.I pipe 1 1/4"Ø, S-40	1,024.00	128,000.00
43	200	pcs	G.I pipe 1"x 20', S-40	690.00	138,000.00
44	250	pcs	Flat bar, 1/4"x 2"x 20'	645.00	161,250.00
45	50	pcs	Lumber 1"x 12'x 10	750.00	37,500.00
46	125	kgs	Welding rod, E6013, 3.2mm	110.00	13,750.00
47	2	pcs	Metal cutter, 14"Ø	450.00	900.00
48	25	gallons	Metal primer	340.00	8,500.00
49	2	rolls	Thermo plasctic, 3mm x 4' x 30meters, green	89,500.00	179,000.00
50	150	pcs	Angle bar, 1/4"x 1 1/2"x 20	739.00	110,850.00
51	75	pcs	Flat bar 3/16"x1"x20'	198.00	14,850.00
52	2,500	pcs	Tex screw, 2"	2.00	5,000.00
53	5	pcs	Paint brush, 2 1/2"	85.00	425.00
			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>1,628,075.00</b>
			XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
			<b>III. Construction of Four (4) Cubicle CR of Ladies Dormitory</b>		
1	6	pcs	Lumber, 2"x 6"x 10' (for plate)	395.00	2,370.00
2	5	pcs	Lumber, 2"x 6"x 12', (for trust)	450.00	2,250.00
3	6	pcs	Lumber, 2"x 3"x 12', (for purlain)	225.00	1,350.00
4	4	pcs	Fiber cement, Hardi cenepa, 12mm x 8" x 10'	550.00	2,200.00
5	10	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 2" x 10' (for ceiling)	135.00	1,350.00
6	14	pcs	Lumber, 2"x 2"x 8' ( for ceiling)	110.00	1,540.00
7	6	pcs	Plywood, 1/4"x4"x8'	390.00	2,340.00
8	11	pcs	G.I flat sheet, prepainted green, .4mm x 4' x 8'	850.00	9,350.00
9	3	pcs	Spanish gutter, 4"	320.00	960.00
10	80	pcs	Tex screw	3.50	280.00
11	75	pcs	RSB, 10mm	150.00	11,250.00

Item #	qty.	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
12	2	pcs	Flash door, aluminum with door jamb	7,000.00	14,000.00
13	2	pcs	Door knob, HD	950.00	1,900.00
14	3	pcs	PVC pipe orange, 3"	550.00	1,650.00
15	6	pcs	PVC pipe orange, 2"	275.00	1,650.00
16	1	pc	PVC elbow 3" x 90°	45.00	45.00
17	1	pc	PVC tee, 3"	95.00	95.00
18	4	pcs	PVC Tee, 2"	108.00	432.00
19	1	pcs	PVC elbow, 2" x 90°	50.00	50.00
20	2	pcs	PCV elbow, 2" x 45°	50.00	100.00
21	2	pcs	PVC Plug, 2"	30.00	60.00
22	4	kgs	Tie wire # 18	120.00	480.00
23	2	ltrs	Elastomeric sealant, vulca seal	580.00	1,160.00
24	6	kgs	CWN nail 4"	60.00	360.00
25	3	kgs	CWN nail 3"	60.00	180.00
26	3	kgs	CWN nail 2"	60.00	180.00
27	2	kgs	CWN nail 1"	65.00	130.00
28	1	box	Blind rivets 1/8"x1/2"	385.00	385.00
29	2	pcs	Hacksaw blade	90.00	180.00
30	160	pcs	Floor tiles, 12" x 12', unglazed, brown	38.00	6,080.00
31	510	pcs	Wall tiles, 12" x 12"	38.00	19,380.00
32	10	kgs	Tile grout, cream	50.00	500.00
33	4	sets	Awning window w/ screen, aluminum, 16" x 24"	1,650.00	6,600.00
34	700	pcs	CHB, 4"	16.00	11,200.00
35	6	cu m	Crushed sand	1,350.00	8,100.00
36	4	cu m	River sand	1,350.00	5,400.00
37	140	bags	Port land cement	275.00	38,500.00
38	3	cu m	Gravel p. 1/2	1,350.00	4,050.00
39	2	gallons	Flat wall, QDE	600.00	1,200.00
40	2	gallons	QDE paint, semi-gloss, white	630.00	1,260.00
41	3	gallons	Flat Latex, white	600.00	1,800.00
42	3	gallons	Latex paint, bone ivory	600.00	1,800.00
43	1	gallon	Masonry putty	350.00	350.00
44	1	gallon	Glazing putty, QDE	585.00	585.00
45	2	ltrs	Paint thinner	320.00	640.00
46	2	pcs	Paint brush, 2", long bristle	75.00	150.00
47	2	pcs	Paint roller, acrylon, 7"	185.00	370.00
48	2	pcs	Cubicle door, aluminum with door jamb, 24" x 79"	6,000.00	12,000.00
49	4	sets	Water closet w/ lavatory ( with pedestal), dual flush	13,500.00	54,000.00
			SUBTOTAL		<b>232,242.00</b>
			XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
			<b>Repainting ( Interior), repair of doors, and basement floor</b>		
			<b>IV. tiling of University Library</b>		
1	3	gals	QDE, Bone Ivory	580.00	1,740.00
2	3	liters	Body filler, easy tite	195.00	585.00
3	8	gals	Gloss Latex, white	630.00	5,040.00
4	6	gals	Gloss Latex, Bone Ivory	580.00	3,480.00
5	2	cans	Latex color, Hansa Yellow, 1/4 liter	78.00	156.00
6	2	cans	Latex color, Toloudine red, 1/4 liter	75.00	150.00
7	1	gal	Flat Latex, white	590.00	590.00
8	1	gal	Masonry putty	380.00	380.00
9	2	yards	Sand paper, #100	190.00	380.00
10	3	pcs	Paint brush, 3", long bristle	85.00	255.00
11	2	pcs	Paint roller with pan, 7", Acrylon	120.00	240.00
12	2	pair	Palita, 3"	50.00	100.00
13	3	pcs	Scraper with plastic handle, 3"	155.00	465.00
14	1	pc	Lumber, 2" x 6" x 6'	252.00	252.00
15	2	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 6" x 12'	504.00	1,008.00
16	4	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 3" x 12'	230.00	920.00
17	6	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 2" x 6'	90.00	540.00
18	7	pcs	Lumber, 2" x 2" x 8'	105.00	735.00
19	4	pcs	Marine Plywood, 1/4" x 4' x 8'	420.00	1,680.00
20	4	pairs	Butt hinges, HD, loose pin, 4" x 4"	120.00	480.00
21	620	pcs	Floor tiles, 16" x 16", Britania green	62.00	38,440.00
22	241	bags	Portland cement	260.00	62,660.00
23	30	bags	Tile adhesive	365.00	10,950.00

Item #	qty.	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
24	150	kgs	Tile grout	40.00	6,000.00
25	4	cu m	Crushed sand	1,300.00	5,200.00
26	5	pcs	Tile cutting disc, 4"	550.00	2,750.00
			SUBTOTAL		<b>145,176.00</b>
<b>V. Concreting of the College of Veterinary Medicine (CVM) Road (56mx4m)</b>					
1	350	bags	Cement	275.00	96,250.00
2	20	cu m	Crushed sand	1,350.00	27,000.00
3	30	cu m	Gravel p.1/2	1,350.00	40,500.00
4	5	pcs	Angle bar 1/4" x 2" x 20'	1,200.00	6,000.00
5	16	pcs	RSB, 20 mm	550.00	8,800.00
6	5	kgs	Welding rod 6013	110.00	550.00
7	1	pc	Metal cutting dis,c 14"	500.00	500.00
8	3	rolls	Tie wire # 16	2,332.00	6,996.00
			SUBTOTAL		<b>186,596.00</b>
<b>VI. Replacement of Flag Poles with concrete base at Institute of Human Kinetics (IHK)</b>					
1	13	pcs	Stainless pipe, 1 1/2 x 20' Ø	4,450.00	57,850.00
2	2	pcs	Stainless Pipe, 2"Ø	6,800.00	13,600.00
3	24	bags	Cement	260.00	6,240.00
4	28	pcs	RSB 10 mm	140.00	3,920.00
5	1.5	cu m	Crushed sand	1,300.00	1,950.00
6	1.5	cu m	Gravel( crushed)	1,200.00	1,800.00
7	3	kgs	Tie wire # 16	95.00	285.00
8	3	kgs	Welding rod ( for stainless)	650.00	1,950.00
9	15	pcs	Pulley, 1 1/2"	100.00	1,500.00
10	2	roll	Nylon rope, 5mm	650.00	1,300.00
11	13	pcs	Dome cap, 1 1/2", stainless	300.00	3,900.00
12	2	pcs	Dome cap, 2", stainless	350.00	700.00
13	2	pcs	Sanding disc, 4"	55.00	110.00
14	20	sheets	Sand paper,# 420	25.00	500.00
			x-x-x-x-x-x		<b>95,605.00</b>
			xx		
			GRAND TOTAL		<b>2,948,236.00</b>